

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 217/2020

c/w

WP(C) No. 418/2020

Zakir Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate
Mr. Dheeraj Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Mr. K. D. S Kotwal, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file response, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 14.07.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.05.2022
Sahil Padha