

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.217/2020

c/w

WP(C) No.418/2020

Zakir Hussain

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Z.A.Mughal, Advocate in WP(C)
No.418/2020

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr.Adarsh Bhagat, GA vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA
Mr.Z.A.Mughal, Advocate for R-14 in WP(C)
No.217/2020

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
05.02.2024

WP(C) No.217/2020

Response on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have been filed. Rest of the respondents to file their response by or before the next date of hearing.

WP(C) No.418/2020

Objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have been filed. Rest of the respondents have not filed objections and their right to file same stands closed.

List both the petitions on 11th March, 2024.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
05.02.2024
Vinod, PS