

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CM No. 7486/2024
In WP (C) No. 418/2020

Surishta Devi

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.01.2025

CM No. 7486/2024

The instant application has been filed seeking early hearing of the main case. Since the main petition has already been listed on 28.03.2025.

There is no representation on behalf of the applicant.

Having regard to the contents of the application, no good ground is made out for preponing the date, therefore, the instant application is **rejected**.

Registry is directed to list the main matter on due date.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
01.01.2025
Renu