

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 217/2020 c/w
WP(C) No. 418/2020

Zakir Hussain

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Salaria, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sourabh Nanda, Advocate.
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(16.07.2025)

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner for the reason that the appearing counsel is indisposed.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on 10.09.2025.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
16.07.2025
Neha-1