

Supplementary List-I
Serial No. 59

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 2605/2026

In

WP(C) No. 418/2020

Surishta Devi

.....Applicant/Petitioner

Through: Mr. Z. A. Mughal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Non-applicants/Respondents

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.05.2026)

CM No. 2605/2026

01. There is no good ground made out for preponing the date of hearing of the case and, as such, the application is not accepted.

02. The present application is, accordingly, ***dismissed***.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.05.2026

Bunty